3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Media Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Surfacemount, With Pwr. Gnd. Option PK10M Series

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Media Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Surfacemount, With Pwr. Gnd. Option PK10M Series
Plug with Power Contacts and without Standoff
TS-1151-04
Sheet 2 of 5
Ordering Information
PK10M - XXXPX - SMX - XX
Contact Quantity
See Table
P = With Power Contacts
Omit = Without Power Contacts
Standoff Height Code:
R = Without Standoff
1 = Standoff Height 1 mm [ 0.039″ ]
2 = Standoff Height 2 mm [ 0.079″ ]
3 = Standoff Height 3 mm [ 0.118″ ]
4 = Standoff Height 4 mm [ 0.157″ ]
Plating Suffix:
TGF = Gold flash with tin-lead tails
DA = Gold flash overall (RoHS compliant)
Contact
Quantity A B C D E F G H
40 36.50 33.20 19.00 19.50 23.28 25.40 32.36 33.98
[1.437] [1.307] [0.748] [0.768] [0.917] [1.000] [1.274] [1.338]
50 41.50 38.20 24.00 24.50 28.28 30.40 37.36 38.98
[1.634] [1.504] [0.945] [0.965] [1.113] [1.197] [1.471] [1.535]
60 46.50 43.20 29.00 29.50 33.28 35.40 42.36 43.98
[1.831] [1.701] [1.142] [1.161] [1.310] [1.394] [1.668] [1.731]
80 56.50 53.20 39.00 39.50 43.28 45.40 52.36 53.98
[2.224] [2.094] [1.535] [1.555] [1.704] [1.787] [2.061] [2.125]
("N" is number of contacts)
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Media Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Surfacemount, With Pwr. Gnd. Option PK10M Series
Plug with Power Contacts and Standoff
TS-1151-04
Sheet 3 of 5
Contact
Quantity A B C D E F G H
40 36.50 33.20 19.00 19.50 23.28 25.40 32.36 33.98
[1.437] [1.307] [0.748] [0.768] [0.917] [1.000] [1.274] [1.338]
50 41.50 38.20 24.00 24.50 28.28 30.40 37.36 38.98
[1.634] [1.504] [0.945] [0.965] [1.113] [1.197] [1.471] [1.535]
60 46.50 43.20 29.00 29.50 33.28 35.40 42.36 43.98
[1.831] [1.701] [1.142] [1.161] [1.310] [1.394] [1.668] [1.731]
80 56.50 53.20 39.00 39.50 43.28 45.40 52.36 53.98
[2.224] [2.094] [1.535] [1.555] [1.704] [1.787] [2.061] [2.125]
Standoff
height J K
1 4.55 7.70
[0.179] [0.303]
2 5.55 8.70
[0.219] [0.343]
3 6.55 9.70
[0.258] [0.382]
4 7.55 10.70
[0.297] [0.421]
("N" is number of contacts)
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Media Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Surfacemount, With Pwr. Gnd. Option PK10M Series
Plug without Power Contacts and Standoff
TS-1151-04